


10 CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE MAYOR: 

a) Request of the Police Department to award bid ITB-W-9514 to NYE Uniform Company and Phoenix
Safety Outfitters for the furnishing of Police Uniforms for a two (2) year period, with the option to
renew for two (2) additional one ( 1) year periods at the same terms and conditions for an annual
combined amount not to exceed $359,394.76. CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF A
RESOLUTION.

b) Proposed Ordinance Amending Chapter 23, Section 16 of the Warren Code of Ordinances relating to
Animals in Parks. (Second Reading)

c) Proposed ordinance amendment to make minor changes to Code Enforcement Officials' authority to
issue citations and to add blight violation definition to Chapter I-General Provisions. (Second Reading)

d) CONISDERA TION AND ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION to approve contract modification No. I
and final to City Contract JS-16-621, 2016 Joint and Crack Sealing Program No. 2 (Michigan Joint
Sealing, Inc.), resulting in an increase in contract amount by $517.00, and to approve payment No. 3 and
final to Michigan Joint Sealing, Inc. in the amount of$16,496.10.

e) CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION to award bid and approve contract for
City Project WDH-16-626, Water Division Building HV AC Unit Replacement and New Building
Controls, ITB-W-9429, to the low bidder, Johnson Controls, Inc. in the total bid amount not to exceed
$294,896.47; and authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute a contract.

f) CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION to approve contract modification No. 1 to
City Contract WP-16-620, Elza Street water main and pavement replacement (Panama to Mound Road),
increasing the original contract amount by $36,020.93, resulting in a final contract amount of
$550,035.93; and to issue payment No. 3 in the amount of $63,743.43 to Florence Cement Company.

g) Request of the Sanitation Division to award bid ITB-W-9495 for furnishing two (2) dual side loading
recycle vehicles to the sole bidder, Bell Equipment Company, in the unit cost of$215,500.00 each.
CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION.

h) Request of the Division ofpublic Works (DPW) to award bid ITB-W-9527 to Road Maintenance
Corporation to furnish, deliver and spread liquid magnesium calcium chloride; contract ending
December 31, 2017 and for a total amount not to exceed $32,100.00. CONSIDERATION AND
ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION.

i) 1. Request of the Community Development Coordinator to rescind a resolution adopted on May 10,
2016 pertaining to the sale of2241 l Audrey. CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF A
RESOLUTION.

2. Request of the Community Development Coordinator to authorize sale of property located at 22411
Audrey in the amount of$85,000.00 or the Mortgage Appraisal amount, provided the amount is no
lower than $80,000.00. CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION.

j) Request to authorize execution of the SMART Specialized Services Operating Assistance Program
Contract FY 2016-2017. CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION.

11 MISCELLANEOUS CORRESPONDENCE:

a) Request of the Human Resources/Risk Manager for Council direction regarding Ayad Chirkina v City
of Warren, US Dist. Court File No. 15-12834 as discussed in Closed Session January 9, 2017.
CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION.






